ZIPIY fiber

Ziply Fiber
4155 SW Cedar Hills Blvd, Beaverton, OR 97005
Jessica Epley
M. (503) 431-0458
jessica.epley@ziply.com

August 11, 2022

Sent via WUTC Electronic Filing Portal

Ms. Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 State Of WASH UTIL. AND TRANSP COMMISSION

8/11/22 11:52

Re: UT-220506 Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber – Eligible Telecommunications Carriers' Annual Recertification Supplemental Filing

Dear Director Maxwell:

Enclosed is a supplemental filing for Ziply Fiber Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber's ("Ziply Fiber") 2022 ETC Annual Recertification. Our initial filing only listed one of the required certifications on the signature page. Enclosed is the complete certification signature documents.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may contact me at (503) 431-0458.

Sincerely,

Jessica Epley

VP - Regulatory & External Affairs